507340456 06/16/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**EPAS ID: PAT7387378** 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN C. LANDERS	06/27/2011
MICHAEL D. DOYLE	10/14/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EOLAS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	1321 COLLEGE AVENUE
City:	TYLER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17804171

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026978-0033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 026978-0033#page1.tif source=Assignment 026978-0033#page2.tif

PATENT 507340456 REEL: 060229 FRAME: 0933

Application No. 12/854,842

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steven C. Landers, a resident of Willetton, Australia, hercinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Fitle of the Invention: AUTOMATED COMM	UNICATIONS RESPONSE SYSTEM
Date of execution of Declaration:06/27/20	The state of the s
Filing date: <u>08/11/2010</u> Appl	lication No.: <u>12/854,842;</u> and
WHEREAS, EOLAS TECHNOLGIES, INC., as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignation and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be	or's interest in the said invention and applica-
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA valuable consideration, receipt of which is her sold, assigned and transferred, and by these p said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and a the said invention and application, and in and granted on the same in the United States and onenjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusive said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer Letters Patent which may be granted thercon, whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissigneed.	reby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has resents does sell, assign and transfer unto the assigns, all its right title and interest in and to to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be other countries, the said interest to be held and ely as it would have been held and enjoyed by not been made, to the full end and term of any or of any division, renewal, continuation in
Assignor further agrees that it was signee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in polications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deations for Letters Patent and for the reissue the fer thereof, and will perform such other acts a maintain Letters Patent for said invention and Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	cliver all such further papers, including applic- reof, and instruments of assignment and trans- is Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain of improvement, and to vest title thereto in said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	assignor has signed its name on the date indic-
MI	2.7/35 4 /2.311
STEVEN C. LANDERS	Date

PATENT REEL: 060229 FRAME: 0934

Application No. 12/854,842

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Michael D. Doyle, a resident of Wheaton, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: AUTOMATED COMMUNICATIONS RESPONSE SYSTEM

Date of execution of Declaration: Dokber 14, 2010

Filing date: 08/11/2010

Application No.: 12/854,842; and

WHEREAS, EOLAS TECHNOLGIES, INC., located at Tyler, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all its right title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and other countries, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

MICHAEL D. DOYLE

October 14, 2010

**PATENT** REEL: 060229 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 06/16/2022